
 

St Columbanus’ N.S. Ballivor 
 

Enrolment for  the 2024/25 school year is 
open from Mon 8th Jan - Mon 20th Feb 2024.  

Please call in person to the school office to 
obtain enrolment form or 

Phone 046 9546213 or email 
stcols33@gmail.com School office hours 

Monday-Friday from 9am-3.30pm 

 

SACRAMENTS 
 

First Confession 

Kildalkey - Mon 26th Feb  

Ballivor - Tues 27th Feb 

(both ceremonies at 7pm) 

 

Confirmation Fri 12th April  

in St Patrick’s Church, Trim at 

3pm 
 

First Holy Communion  

Kildalkey - Sat 11th May                            

Ballivor - Sat 18th May                (both 

ceremonies at 7pm) 

 

Baptisms - Saturdays 2pm. 

1st Sat of the month Ballivor                                      

2nd Sat of the month Kildalkey  
 

Please contact the parish office at 

bkparishoffice@gmail.com                               

Signed Mass cards are available from 
sacristies after all Masses 

Parish Weekly Envelopes 
If  you are not already using the weekly 
envelopes please consider starting up… 

contact Josie in the parish office.                 

Kildalkey Young@Heart Party 
in The Castle Arch Hotel, Trim  

Sunday 21st January 2024 

Important Dates in the Church Calendar 
 

St. Brigid’s Day  Thurs 1st Feb  10am in Ballivor 
Presentation of the Lord  Fri 2nd Feb  10am in Ballivor 
Feast of St Blaise  Sat 3rd Feb  10am in Ballivor (Blessing of throats) 
Ash Wednesday  14th Feb  10am in Ballivor & 7pm in Kildalkey 
St Patrick’s Day   Mon 18th Mar 10am in Kildalkey 
Palm Sunday    24th Mar                   Beginning of Holy Week 
Holy Thursday    28th Mar  7pm in Kildalkey 
Good Friday   29th Mar   3pm in Ballivor & 7pm in Kildalkey     
Easter Vigil    30th Mar  7pm in Ballivor   
Easter Sunday   31st Mar  10am in Kildalkey & 11.30am in Ballivor 
Feast of St. Dympna   Wed 15th May 10am in Kildalkey   
Pentecost    Sun 19th May 10am in Kildalkey & 11.30am in Ballivor 
Corpus Christi   Sun 2nd June 10am in Kildalkey & 11.30am in Ballivor 
Cemetery Devotions  Sat 8th June  Kildalkey after 6pm Mass 
    Sun 9th June  Ballivor/Killiconnigan after 11.30am Mass 
Sacred Heart of Jesus  Fri 7th June  10am in Ballivor 
All Saints    Fri 1st Nov     10am in Ballivor & 7pm in Kildalkey 
All Souls    Sat 2nd Nov  10am in Ballivor 
Feast of St. Columbanus  Sat 23rd Nov  7pm in Ballivor 
Feast of Christ the King  Sun 24th Nov  10am in Kildalkey & 11.30am in Ballivor 
(also the Special Masses for the Dead) 
First Sunday Advent  Sun 1st Dec  10am in Kildalkey & 11.30am in Ballivor 
Immaculate Conception  Mon 9th Dec   10am in Kildalkey 

St Dympna’s Church  

Ministers of the Word  
 

Sat 6th:Mags Kelly  
Sun 7th:Ruth McMahon  

Sat 13th:Corona Corrigan  
Sun 14th:Agata Kumorek  

 
Ministers of the Eucharist  

 

Sat 6th: Radek Kumorek  
Sun 7th:Debbie Connor  

Sat 13th:Christina O ’Neill  
Sun 14th:Anna-May Potterton  
 

 

Mass intentions for the week ahead…  
 

Sat 6pm(K)  Peter & Nan Cunningham, Johnny Murray Cloughbrack   
   & decs family. Paddy Potterton & parents Pat & Ellen. 
Sat 7pm(B)            John & Helena Hiney, daughter Rita & decs family 
Sun 10am(K  )         James & Ellen McMahon & decs family 
Sun 11.30am(B)     1st Anniv: Tom Slevin. Oliver & Teresa Larkin, Glack. 
Mon 10am(K)         Special Intention 
Tues 10am(B)         Patricia & James Flanagan. Adoration until 2pm. 
Fri 10am (B)           Mary & Martin Connolly. 
Sat 6pm(K)  1st Anniv: Winnie Reynolds. Tommy McMahon & decs family. 
Sat 7pm(B)            Philip Quinn. 
Sun 10am(K  )         Cecil Fitzgerald. 
Sun 11.30am(B)     Patrick & Patricia Clarke.  
     

St Columbanus’ Church  

Ministers of the Word  

Sat 6th: Kathleen Faulkner  
Sun 7th:Seamus Farrelly  
Sat 13th:Sheena McMahon  
Sun 14th:Sandra Clarke  
 
Ministers of the Eucharist  
 

Sat 6th: Philomena DeLacy  
Sun 7th:Tom Murray  
Sat 13th:Diane O ’Connor  
Sun 14th:Claire McLaughlin  
 
 

   Ballivor & Kildalkey Parish  
   Sunday 7th January 2024  

  

  The Baptism of The Lord  
   bkparishoffice@gmail.com                      

046 9546488  

Music 

ministry in 

our parish:                                                                                        

♫♫♫ 
 

Teresa Carley          

Sr Ciarán Egan  

Ballivor 

& 

Ruth McMahon 

Kildalkey 

Please pray for...  
Seamus Henry Ballivor whose 
funeral took place last Sunday 

Visits to the Sick &  Housebound for January  
 

Fr Ciarán will do his calls after morning Masses in Kildalkey on Mon 8th Jan  

and Ballivor on Tues 9th Jan. Please have your altar with a candle,  

holy water and a cloth ready to receive Jesus.  

 

Cemetery Devotions 8th & 9th June 2024 
 

Kildalkey: Sat 8th June after 6pm Vigil Mass 
N.B. There will be No 7pm Vigil Mass in Ballivor on this day 

 

Ballivor Sun 9th June after 11.30am Mass   
Killaconnigan: Sun 9th June at 1.15pm 


